373 374
Stepped
Center Pins
4mm head JIS head Part Number   0.01mm increments 0.1mm increments ℓ
max.H T H T
Type
Step D L P F A Vmin. C・R N4mm head JIS head
  3

217 NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.352
V Available when H≧2
1 2 3 NHN
Automatic sequential numbering on the head
How to order X P.352
V Available when H≧2
±0.1CX
CX
CX＝0.1mm increments
V 0.3≦CX≦0.5, CX＜V/2
V Available when P≧2
V is a dimension prior to CX machining. ※α＝CX
±0.1RX
RX
RX＝0.1mm increments
V P≦4.5    0.3≦RX≦0.5, RX＜V/2
     P＞4.5    0.3≦RX≦1.0    V Available when P≧2
V is a dimension prior to RX machining. ※α＝RX
SR
SR
Finishes the tip in spherical shape (SR).
V Available when P≧2
V L is ＋0.05
    0 ※α＝V/2
V is a dimension prior to SR machining.
AC°
AC
Changes the standard angle (Ks＝45°).
AC＝1°increments    V 30≦AC≦60
V Available for Step  C・D    U Combination with RR not available.
     When Step  D, C≦1.0  A＋2(C×tanAC°)＜P.
RR
RR
Changes R (normally 0.2 or less) to R0.3～0.5.
(for Strength improvement)    Designation method   RR
V Available for Step  B・C・D
V P－A≧1.0  When Step  D, C≧0.5
Alteration details X P.351
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1)�To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
0.05mm increments
possible
(2)�To designate
arbitrary key flat
dimensions
Unit of designation  0.1mm
Part Number   － L － P － F － A － V － C(R) － (KC・WKC…etc.)
CPHB－5E  6 － 350.00 － P5.55 － F330.00 － A5.00 － V4.50 － R0.5 － KC3.0
T d ℓ
4 2 3
6 3 58
T d ℓ1
4 2
56 38
R SKH51 equivalent	 Range of guaranteed shaft diameter precision (D) (Details X P.1305)
Q 58～60HRC	 Range of guaranteed base material hardness (Details X P.1307)
High Speed Steel
SKH51 equivalent
Type T
P